
'■■■I

National Power Corporation
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SiVIALL VALUE PROCUREMENT - 53.9)

July 13, 2023

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-AWA23-Q03 Ref. No..riyP2f/>:?2y-gft______ and submit the same
in a sealed envelope to be dropped in the designated drop box at the Bids and Contracts Services 
Division (BCSD), Ground Floors, Diliman, Quezon City on or before 9:30 AM of 25 July 2023.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
1. PhilGEPS Registration, whichever is applicable:
For Platinum Members:
2. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached “Annex A"). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, a 
valid/updated Mayor’s Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
a. Valid Mayor's Permit showing the expiry date
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

3. Other documents:: DTI REPAIR SHOP ACCREDITATION 

Additional Documentary Requirements, if applicable:
□ Omnibus Sworn Statement (use attached Form) (For Total ABC of AbovePhP 50,000);
□ Latest Income Tax Return / Business Tax Return (For Total ABC of Above PhP 500,000);
□ Professional License/Curriculum Vitae (for Consulting Services only);
□ PCAB License (forlNFRA Projects only);

The Warranty Period shall be: Please refer to the attached TOR

In case of a failed bidding, a re-bidding maybe conducted without prior notice to any 
previous bidder(s).

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Mr. Renz Gabriel L. Cruz at 
telephone no/s. 8 - 921-3541 loc 5397 / with e-mail address at renzcrijz,naDocor@amail.com

Very truly yours,

/RENE B. BARRUELA
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

SIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue, riilima.i 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 - f-a% No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.napocor.Qov.nh O

CCRfiFICATION
tNirKNAIIONAI

no

mailto:naDocor@amail.com
http://www.napocor.Qov.nh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT - 53.9)
1. Scope of Works: PRno.H0-AWA33.qq3/REF MO. m________

VEHICLE SUPPLY 0P AND materials FOR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)

1

k

SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS PLAN 9 - REPAIR 
& MAINTENANCE OF TOOLS. EQUIPMENT & VEHICLES 
MITSUBISHI STRADA W/ PLATE # SKC 312

k

1 LOT 250.000.00

TOTAL
vlotes: 250.000.00

* Shal1 be at ,ea#t three months on all parts to be replaced
Mode Of Award: Lot Award. However, Bid Price offer should not exceed ABC per

* ?°ld identtfy dur,nfl B'd Submission which Department of

* rlattached •he*t for complete Technical Specification

- Payment Terms
• Delivery Period
- Price Validity
• Delivery Point
- Warranty

approved budget FOR.THE CONTRACT: PHP?mn«nnn

2. Delivery Period

SSr 7noSo la,er than Thirty (30' cal'ndar day» upon receipt of the Purchase

3. Delivery Point

NeoTigahray,Bu,dacared 3‘ An8at Water8hed Area T-"> Brgy. San Lorenzo,

AFG-LOG-004. AO ( 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 of6

k



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o RCQ
Small Value VmcuTcmcnt SJ.9 / PR NQ: H0-AWA23^03 / FOR THE SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR REPAIR <S 
MAIN JENANCE OF VEHICLE.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribe in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

by NPC Submitted aI?®r the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

suSnissionlty ShaN n0t be l0SS th3n °ne Hundred TwentV O20) calendar days from date of bid

6. Eligibility Criteria

a' InLff1 be Ch0C|<ed USing ,he PASS ' |rAIL Criteria for Le9al. Technical and 
rinancia! components.

b' that WfreJratf? P1ASSED- ‘be same shall be ranked and corrected for
computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

10. Post-qualification

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be Inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

NPcS'rLo'l1) SendPaJ dayMmmaSrece^^^^^^^^ mP) fr0m

AFG-LOG-004.A0I 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 2 of (t



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o ROC).
Snali Value I’rocuromciW 53,9 / PR WO, HO-AWA23-000 / FOR Tl 1C SUPPLY OP LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR REPAIR & 
MAINTENANCE OF VEHICLE. ■

13. PO Effectivity

a. The PO Shall take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier 
sent through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and as confirmed by 
the supplier’s representative,

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supportinq 
documents. kh y

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nature/type of the item which is included in the offer (i e 
Manufacturer’s Warranty). ^

16. Liquidated Damages

™?reJh*f supPlier refuses or fails to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified 
S 2 re’ PUr anytime of e>«tension duly granted and is hereby in default under the 

he ®uPplier Pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an
uSiT3 ^ at ?St 0ne tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) °f the cost of the 
undelivered/unperformed portion of the items/works for every day of delay Once the cumulative
= damagHes reaches ten percem (io%) °f the
flSnn t tyy reSCind 0r lerminate lhe contract, without prejudice to other courses of 
action and remedies open to it (Section 66 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

sHSiiSar'r“™ “ ”=
16. Disclosure of Relations

dlsclosure’of relatioi^^1^ Wi'h 'he PrOViSi0nS °f SeCti0n 47 of RA 9184 ^vlsad IRR re:

19. Administrative Sanctions

penalties) sh'^u^therebriEtioSs Smmttte?1811SeCti°" 69 (lmposition of administrative

20. Reservation Clause

smaining spaces are intentionally left blank ■

AFG-LOG-004.A01
Rev. No. 0 
Page 3 ofO

K



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o RQCl
miNTEtm^Tv£%c[^R "°’ H0-AWA23-O03/FOR THE SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR REPAIR &

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT - 53.9)

To; The BAG Chairman:

«««re?d and exani!ned the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. HO- 
dMention3' a9ree Wit^ the C0nditi0ns of the T0R and offer the foUowing supplies with specific

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(Include Brand name)
«

QTY UNIT PRICE 
(PhP)

TOTAL PRICE 
(PhP)

1

2

3

4
......

5

6

7

8

g

10

. * ' 4

11
' ;

12

13

14

-G-LOO-004 AOl -------------------^

Page 4 of6

A



TERMS OK REFERENCE (0/qRGC) ;
L7‘iy“'0' P^^L-nC 53.9 / PR NO: HO-AWA23-003 / POR THE SUPPLY OP LA60R AND MATERIALS FOR REPAIR & 
MAIN I uNANCt OF VEHICLE. . .

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

AFO-LOO-004.AOI 
Rev. No, 0 
I’oge 5 of 6

k



.. .'V'.

TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o ROC)
N'°: HO-Am2^3/FOR THS SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR REPAIR &

Payment Temns 
Delivery Period 
Price Validity 
Delivery Point

Warranty

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

TOTAL BID PRICE

35 Calendar Da vs
30 Calendar Days
120 Calendar Davs
gaa^Watersh^ Te^m Office Rrqy San U.mn.n 

Three (3) Months on all parts to be mniar^

^me and Signature of Authorized Representative

Company Name 

Contact Details_ 

e-mail address

AFC.LOG-0M.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 6 of6 A



, \

Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
SUPPLY AND LABOR OF AWAT SERVICE 

(JO NO. A004034 - PLAN 9)

1.

item
No.

Scope of Works (PR No.: HO-AWA23-003)

To supply of labor and materials of AWAT service vehicle.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11,
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

24.
as.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Description
LABOR-lnstallation of All Spare Parts
Tire. RIM 17. 265 x 65. Pick Up Strada
Timing Beit, Large
Valve Cover Gasket
Bearing. Adjuster. Outer
Bushing. Stabilizer
Half Moon
Oil Seal. Camshaft
Oil Filter
Bearing. Adjuster, Inner- J ^ J ________

Battery, 3SMF. Heavy Duty (Gold)
I#41mPulley. Idler Bearing

Break Pad
Brake Shoe
Cross Joint
Clutch Lining
Pressure Plate
Release bearing
Ball Joint. Lower. L & R
Ball Joint. Inner. L A R
Break Master Assv
Engine Support 
Hub Assv 
Hydrovac. Brake
Clutch Master Assy
Crank Shaft-
Crankshaft Oil
Differential Bearing. L & R
Wiper Blade
Wiper Arm
Center bearing
Fuel Filter
Fan Belt
Shock Absoitoer 
Engine Oil. 1SW40
Overhaul Radiator
Overhaul Air conditioner ClRanar
Crocodile Jack 
Head Light Assembly

QTY

1

1
3

1
2

1
2
2

2

4

UM
Lot
pc
pc

pc
pc

pc
PC
PA

pc
set
set
pcs

-ec_
-25-
-EC.

pc
-EC.
-PC
-EC.
pcm.

-EE.
pc
pc

-P-L
-EL
-EL
-EL
pc

-ELItr
set
set
set
set


